

## OFFICE OF THE **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION** JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : JRT.36/2017

Complainant : Shri Surjya Hazarika

: SPIO, office of the Principal, C.K.B. College, Teok Respondent

Date of hearing : 5.1.2018

Complaint/ Second : Smti. N.A. Hazarika, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 5.1.2018

The petitioner Shri Surjya Hazarika has authorized Shri Mridul Medhi to attend the hearing as he could not attend the hearing due to illness. The Principal C.K.B. College, Teok has informed the Commission vide letter dated 29.12.17 that there was no agreement signed/executed between Shri Surjya Hajarika and Principal, C.K. B. College, Teok against the work order dated 18.2.17, therefore, the matter of handing over a copy of the agreement to Surjya Hazarika does not arise.

In view of the fact stated above, the second appeal petition dated 21.7.17 is found to be without any merit and hence disposed. A copy of the letter dated 29..12.17 be handed over to the petitioner's representative after obtaining receipt.

Sd/-

(N.A. Hazarika) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar **Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/ JRT.36/2017/

Dated 5.1.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of the Principal, CKB College, Teok, PO- Jogduar, Teok, Dist. Jorhat-785112, Assam for information.
- 2. The FAA/Principal, CKB College, Teok PO- Jogduar, Teok, Dist. Jorhat-785112, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Surjya Hazarika, Teok T. E., PO- Jogduar, Teok, Diist. Jorhat, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Joint Registrar **Assam Information Commission**